HURTWOOD HOUSE CALENDAR
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SUMMER TERM 2021
DATES

Summer Term 2021
Commences:
Sunday 18 April 2021
(Students should be in their Houses by 10.30 pm)

Ends: 
Friday 2 July 2021 midday
(for students)

No half-term holiday

Autumn Term 2021
Commences:
Sunday 5 September 2021
Half-term:

Friday 22 October 3.05 pm



Sunday 31 October 10.30 pm

Ends:

Saturday 18 December 2021
Spring Term 2022
Commences:
Sunday 9 January 2022
(Students should be in their Houses by 10.30 pm)

Half-term:

Friday 11 February 3.05 pm



Sunday 20 February 10.30 pm

Ends:

Friday 1 April 2022 3.05 pm

Summer Term 2022
Commences:
Sunday 24 April 2022
(Students should be in their Houses by 10.30 pm)

Ends:
Friday 1 July 2022 midday
(for students)
No half-term holiday

Sunday 18 April

Easter holiday ends

Students return to Houses by 10.30 pm

Monday 19 April

HOLIDAY WORK TO BE HANDED IN

8.50 - 9.40 am Lesson 1

9.55 - 10.45 am Lesson 2

11.00 - 11.50 am Lesson 3.1 & 3.2

12.05 - 12.55 pm Lesson 4.1 (A2’s)

12.55 - 1.45 pm Lesson 4.2 (A1’s)

1.50 pm Learning Meetings for teachers and students

5.40 pm Day students’ tutorials

No activities

No Staff meeting

Tuesday 20 April
Wednesday 21 April
8.50 am HoDs meeting

Thursday 22 April
Friday 23 April
Enigma (compulsory for all A1 students)

Saturday 24 April
Sunday 25 April
Monday 26 April
Grading Week 1 - Holiday work

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

3.30 pm Staff meeting

5.40 pm Day students’ tutorials

Tuesday 27 April
A1 Music Technology recording sessions

'Our Time' movie screenings:

3.15 pm Peaslake House

4.30 pm Beatrice Webb

5.45 pm Day House

7.00 pm Hurtwood House & The Lodge

Wednesday 28 April
8.50 am Departmental meetings

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

'Our Time' movie screenings:

2.00 pm Ewhurst Place

3.15 pm Cornhill Manor
Thursday 29 April
A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Friday 30 April
A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Enigma: (compulsory for all A1 students)

Saturday 1 May
Sunday 2 May
Monday 3 May
Grading Week 2

A1 Media shoots, day 1

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

2.00 pm HsMs meeting

3.30 pm Staff meeting

5.40 pm Day students’ tutorials

Tuesday 4 May

A2 Russian online Speaking Assessment

A2 Spanish Speaking Assessment

A1 Media shoots, day 2

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Wednesday 5 May

8.50 am House Team meetings

A2 French Speaking Assessment

A1 Media shoots, day 3

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Thursday 6 May

A1 Media shoots, day 4

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Friday 7 May

A1 Media shoots, day 5

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Enigma: (compulsory for all A1 students)

Saturday 8 May

Sunday 9 May

Monday 10 May

Grading Week 3

A1 Media shoots, day 6

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

2.00 pm HoDs meeting

3.30 pm Staff meeting

5.40 pm Day students’ tutorials

Tuesday 11 May

A1 Media shoots, day 7

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Wednesday 12 May

8.50 am Departmental meetings

A1 Media shoots, day 8

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Thursday 13 May

A1 Media shoots, day 9

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Friday 14 May

A1 Media shoots, day 10

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Enigma: (compulsory for all A1 students)

Saturday 15 May

Sunday 16 May

Monday 17 May
Grading Week 4

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

2.00 pm HsMs meeting

3.30 pm Staff meeting

5.40 pm Day students’ tutorials

Tuesday 18 May
A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Wednesday 19 May
8.50 am Departmental meetings

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Thursday 20 May
A1 Geography Fieldwork day (tbc)

A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Friday 21 May
A1 Music Technology recording sessions

Enigma: (compulsory for all A1 students)

Saturday 22 May
10.00 am - 6.00 pm Summer Music Festival dance rehearsal

Sunday 23 May
10.00 am - 6.00 pm Summer Music Festival dance rehearsal

Monday 24 May
Grading Week 5

2.00 pm Health & Safety Committee meeting

3.30 pm Staff meeting

5.40 pm Day students' tutorials

Tuesday 25 May
A1 Geography Fieldwork day (tbc)

Wednesday 26 May
8.50 am Departmental meetings

Thursday 27 May
Friday 28 May
50 years@Hurtwood - a celebration

House events

Saturday 29 May
10.00 am - 6.00 pm Summer Music Festival dance rehearsal

Sunday 30 May
10.00 am - 6.00 pm Summer Music Festival dance rehearsal

Monday 31 May
Grading Week 6

Internal Assessments for A1 students

No Staff meeting

5.40 pm Day students’ tutorials

Tuesday 1 June
Internal Assessments for A1 students

Wednesday 2 June
8.50 am Departmental meetings

Internal Assessments for A1 students

Thursday 3 June
Internal Assessments for A1 students
Friday 4 June
Internal Assessments for A1 students
Saturday 5 June
10.00 am - 6.00 pm Summer Music Festival dance rehearsal

Sunday 6June
10.00 am - 6.00 pm Summer Music Festival dance rehearsal

Monday 7 June
Grading Week 7

A1 Life Skills Day Conference

2.00 pm HsMs meeting

3.00 pm Sports Afternoon & BBQ supper

5.40 pm Day students’ tutorials

Tuesday 8 June
Enigma: outdoor activities

Wednesday 9 June
8.50 am House Team meetings

Thursday 10 June
Enigma: outdoor activities

Friday 11 June
DEADLINE: 4.30 pm School calendar entries

Enigma: Youth Parliament 1 (compulsory for all A1 students, PV3)

Saturday 12 June
10.00 am - 6.00 pm Shakespeare project, Acting Company & Summer Music Festival rehearsals

Sunday 13 June
10.00 am - 6.00 pm Shakespeare project, Acting Company & Summer Music Festival rehearsals

Monday 14 June
Grading Week 8

2.00 pm HoDs meeting

3.30 pm Staff meeting

5.40 pm Day students’ tutorials

Tuesday 15 June
Enigma: outdoor activities

Afternoon & evening Summer Music Festival 'costume fittings' (dancers only)

Wednesday 16 June
DEADLINE: 9.00 am Subject Reports

8.50 am Departmental meetings

Thursday 17 June
Enigma: outdoor activities

Livestream Media Awards

3.00 - 6.00 pm Summer Music Festival 'sitzprobe' (full company)

Friday 18 June
8.50 - 9.40 am Lesson 1

9.50 - 10.40 am Lesson 2

10.50 am - 4.30 pm ‘Life After Hurtwood - Higher Education & Careers Fair’ (compulsory for all A1 students, PV2, PV3 & LCs)

Saturday 29 June

10.00 am - 6.00 pm Summer Music Festival staging rehearsal (full company)

Sunday 20 June

10.00 am - 6.00 pm Summer Music Festival technical rehearsal (full company)

Monday 21 June

Grading Week 9

No Staff meeting

A1 Block morning lessons: block 4

Summer Music Festival (on stage dance rehearsal)

2.00 pm HsMs meeting

5.40 pm Day students’ tutorials

Tuesday 22 June

A1 Block Morning Lessons: block 3

Afternoon Summer Music Festival dress rehearsal (off campus)

Evening Summer Music Festival dress rehearsal (on campus)

Wednesday 23 June

8.50 am Departmental meetings

8.50 am A1 meeting: Preparing for the Big Walk & TC21 (PV3)

A1 Block Morning Lessons: block 2

Afternoon Summer Music Festival rehearsal

8.00 pm Summer Music Festival performance
Thursday 24 June
A1 Block morning lessons: block 1

12.00 - 6.00 pm The BIG WALK
8.00 pm Summer Music Festival performance

Friday 25 June

DEADLINE: Leavers' references

Enigma: Hurtwood Youth Parliament 2 (compulsory for all A1 students, PV3)

8.00 pm Summer Music Festival performance

Saturday 26 June

DEADLINE 9.00 am: A1 Media Studies coursework

2.00 pm Summer Music Festival matinee performance

8.00 pm Summer Music Festival performance (plus special guests)

Sunday 27 June

A2 Musical Theatre Showcase rehearsal

Gig of Glory technical rehearsal

Shakespeare Project & Acting Company rehearsals
Monday 28 June

Grading Week 10

A2 Musical Theatre Showcase technical rehearsal (Studio)

Life Skills - TC21 (all A1 students)

Evening Gig of Glory performance

No Activities

No Staff meeting

Tuesday 29 June

8.45 am Meeting for all A1 students in the Theatre

Morning lessons only, Activities during the afternoon

All day & evening Shakespeare Project & Acting Company technical rehearsal

Afternoon A2 Musical Theatre Showcase dress rehearsal (Studio)

Wednesday 30 June
8.50 am Departmental meetings

Morning lessons only, Activities during the afternoon

2.00 pm A2 Musical Theatre Showcase performance (Studio)
3.00 pm Acting Company performance (Theatre)

3.30 pm Shakespeare Project performance (Amphitheatre)

7.30 pm A2 Musical Theatre Showcase performance (Studio)
7.30 pm Shakespeare Project & Acting Company performances
Thursday 1 July
Morning lessons only, Activities during the afternoon

12.00 pm Lunch for students

12.30 pm Farewell lunch for staff

6.30 pm A2 Musical Theatre Showcase performance (Studio)
7.30 pm Shakespeare Project & Acting Company performances
Friday 2 July
8.30 am - 4.30 pm Staff Inset: D1 drivers’ CPC training

12.00 pm Term ends for students

�








